
22LR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 DE ROSA STEFANO MILANO B S 100.00 24.39 24.53 18.27 28.93

2 FASANELLI UGO BOLOGNA S/A S 93.35 25.81 26.67 23.03 27.46

3 ALESSIO MARCO CASALE MONFERRATO A 76.94 31.51 36.01 24.03 33.38

4 MOLTENI MASSIMO COMO A S 63.11 26.79 53.65 27.36 44.51

5 GRECCHI SIMONA MILANO A L 61.09 30.23 46.87 32.03 48.20

6 BOSCANI MARCO ALBERTO MILANO B SS 54.08 34.61 59.17 33.99 49.96

7 BOZZI MATTEO VIGEVANO B 50.91 45.14 49.83 52.05 41.79

8 RICCARDI CESARE ALBERTO MILANO B S 41.56 45.65 84.05 39.51 62.06

9 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA B SS 40.04 55.03 63.92 41.86 79.23

10 TANZI GERMANO MILANO B S 38.48 36.01 70.62 71.69 71.48

11 GAGNI NORA FERNANDA MILANO B L 31.52 53.96 85.37 70.52 95.06

12 SERRA MARCO MILANO B S 31.42 44.60 65.62 101.16 94.51

13 TRECCA FIORETTO TORINO B S 25.18 72.50 107.94 69.52 131.76

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 1



22LR - S/A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 FASANELLI UGO BOLOGNA S/A S 100.00 25.81 26.67 23.03 27.46

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 2



22LR - A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 ALESSIO MARCO CASALE MONFERRATO A 100.00 31.51 36.01 24.03 33.38

2 MOLTENI MASSIMO COMO A S 82.02 26.79 53.65 27.36 44.51

3 GRECCHI SIMONA MILANO A L 79.41 30.23 46.87 32.03 48.20

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 3



22LR - B Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 DE ROSA STEFANO MILANO B S 100.00 24.39 24.53 18.27 28.93

2 BOSCANI MARCO ALBERTO MILANO B SS 54.08 34.61 59.17 33.99 49.96

3 BOZZI MATTEO VIGEVANO B 50.91 45.14 49.83 52.05 41.79

4 RICCARDI CESARE ALBERTO MILANO B S 41.56 45.65 84.05 39.51 62.06

5 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA B SS 40.04 55.03 63.92 41.86 79.23

6 TANZI GERMANO MILANO B S 38.48 36.01 70.62 71.69 71.48

7 GAGNI NORA FERNANDA MILANO B L 31.52 53.96 85.37 70.52 95.06

8 SERRA MARCO MILANO B S 31.42 44.60 65.62 101.16 94.51

9 TRECCA FIORETTO TORINO B S 25.18 72.50 107.94 69.52 131.76

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 4



22LR - LADY Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 GRECCHI SIMONA MILANO A L 100.00 30.23 46.87 32.03 48.20

2 GAGNI NORA FERNANDA MILANO B L 51.60 53.96 85.37 70.52 95.06

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 5



22LR - SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 DE ROSA STEFANO MILANO B S 100.00 24.39 24.53 18.27 28.93

2 FASANELLI UGO BOLOGNA S/A S 93.35 25.81 26.67 23.03 27.46

3 MOLTENI MASSIMO COMO A S 63.11 26.79 53.65 27.36 44.51

4 RICCARDI CESARE ALBERTO MILANO B S 41.56 45.65 84.05 39.51 62.06

5 TANZI GERMANO MILANO B S 38.48 36.01 70.62 71.69 71.48

6 SERRA MARCO MILANO B S 31.42 44.60 65.62 101.16 94.51

7 TRECCA FIORETTO TORINO B S 25.18 72.50 107.94 69.52 131.76

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 6



22LR - SUPER SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 BOSCANI MARCO ALBERTO MILANO B SS 100.00 34.61 59.17 33.99 49.96

2 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA B SS 74.04 55.03 63.92 41.86 79.23

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 7



SEMIAUTO Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 PEDROLI NICOLA DOMENICO LEGNANO A S 100.00 21.73 31.40 23.39 43.39

2 FASANELLI UGO BOLOGNA S/A S 98.62 23.71 26.79 27.13 43.96

3 DEL DUCA PAOLO ROCCELLA IONICA C 97.42 28.51 32.45 24.15 37.98

4 BOZZI MATTEO VIGEVANO B 87.74 29.54 40.43 31.13 35.56

5 GRASSI MARIO MAURILIO BUSTO ARSIZIO A SS 84.26 30.80 38.45 35.82 37.24

6 ZAMBELLI DAVIDE MILANO A 83.85 32.38 30.99 31.32 48.31

7 ROSSETTI GIOVANNI TRECATE B S 83.25 26.75 34.80 34.23 48.26

8 POLVANI MARCO GENOVA A S 77.43 35.70 43.06 28.60 47.50

9 ALESSIO MARCO CASALE MONFERRATO A 76.59 29.48 43.04 29.01 55.04

10 PEANO PIERFRANCO MILANO C S 74.60 45.09 37.01 41.49 37.14

11 TOMADA SANDRO MILANO B 72.80 36.73 40.55 32.15 55.28

12 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA B SS 69.80 43.86 46.68 33.29 47.97

13 RIZZO FRANCESCO PAOLO BUSTO ARSIZIO B SS 68.50 37.29 40.86 39.70 57.20

14 INDELICATO GASPARE COMO B S 67.90 36.63 46.75 35.34 57.88

15 PIZZINI MORGAN MILANO C 67.26 40.32 37.51 43.87 56.57

16 PERRONE DAVIDE TRECATE C 65.26 38.91 49.04 37.04 58.75

17 BIZZOTTO ANDREA TRADATE C 62.46 37.41 51.45 43.09 60.03

18 MANACHINO PAOLO CASALE MONFERRATO B 61.50 37.02 52.58 44.14 61.24

19 SANGALLI GIANLUIGI MILANO C SS 58.56 47.87 43.53 45.48 67.89

20 FORNELLI ENRICO CASALE MONFERRATO C S 58.49 56.49 61.81 32.56 54.14

21 BRUSCHI LUCA LUIGI MILANO C S 57.79 38.79 55.31 49.76 63.64

22 MADDI GIROLAMO VARESE C S 57.32 48.09 46.93 40.60 73.57

23 GASPARINI CARLO MARIA TRADATE B S 56.72 41.57 52.02 56.87 60.94

24 ARESI FRANCESCO VIGEVANO C 56.66 38.14 58.08 48.18 67.23

25 BRONZATI STEFANO TRECATE C S 56.31 42.69 56.78 52.43 61.05

26 MAZZOLI GIAN LUIGI GARDONE VAL TROMPIA C S 54.12 45.82 52.93 41.04 81.78

27 MORETTI CHIARA MILANO C L 49.97 46.10 69.74 50.32 73.82

28 MAGGI MASSIMO PAOLO MILANO C S 48.39 48.37 61.36 53.33 84.73

29 MELLI GABRIELE BUSTO ARSIZIO C SS 46.80 53.11 80.00 58.17 64.96

30 PINO ANTONIO VARESE C 46.56 33.28 95.67 66.93 61.65

31 CECCHINI LUIGI GENOVA C S 46.45 49.50 67.84 62.15 78.66

32 GHERARDI VITTORIO COMO B S 45.40 73.31 66.56 56.82 67.41

33 MAGNANI MASSIMO VIGEVANO B S 45.13 37.46 81.84 57.62 88.79

34 LUCCHINI FABRIZIO ARMANDO GIOVANNI MILANO C SS 44.83 44.01 71.02 83.80 68.62

35 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO C S 43.43 55.52 76.99 54.73 88.89

36 MARIN PIERRE MILANO C SS 43.15 48.26 85.99 61.88 81.73

37 GONZALES GIANLUCA MILANO C S 43.12 42.60 70.08 72.76 92.67

38 LO CASTRO ALFIO VIGEVANO C 42.91 58.49 93.78 43.71 83.47

39 PESCE SAMYRA SASSUOLO B L 42.84 60.32 84.89 46.03 88.67

40 PAOLELLA SAVINO MILANO C SS 38.67 57.28 110.28 66.35 76.19

41 ONORATI SANDRO MILANO C S 38.24 79.09 69.39 59.09 105.97

42 LUCCHINI CLAUDIO ERNESTO CAMILLO MILANO C SS 36.56 81.72 69.87 77.01 99.40

43 CIOCALA DIEGO VIGEVANO C 34.87 52.51 88.04 65.70 137.65

44 SAVIANE YURI MILANO C 31.12 170.90 85.52 60.08 68.79

45 DI FRANCESCO MATTEO MILANO C SS 29.41 73.18 123.14 90.17 121.20

46 GIACOMELLI ROBERTO MILANO C SS 28.05 95.77 77.89 81.04 172.83

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 8



SEMIAUTO - S/A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 FASANELLI UGO BOLOGNA S/A S 100.00 23.71 26.79 27.13 43.96

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 9



SEMIAUTO - A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 PEDROLI NICOLA DOMENICO LEGNANO A S 100.00 21.73 31.40 23.39 43.39

2 GRASSI MARIO MAURILIO BUSTO ARSIZIO A SS 84.26 30.80 38.45 35.82 37.24

3 ZAMBELLI DAVIDE MILANO A 83.85 32.38 30.99 31.32 48.31

4 POLVANI MARCO GENOVA A S 77.43 35.70 43.06 28.60 47.50

5 ALESSIO MARCO CASALE MONFERRATO A 76.59 29.48 43.04 29.01 55.04

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 10



SEMIAUTO - B Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 BOZZI MATTEO VIGEVANO B 100.00 29.54 40.43 31.13 35.56

2 ROSSETTI GIOVANNI TRECATE B S 94.88 26.75 34.80 34.23 48.26

3 TOMADA SANDRO MILANO B 82.97 36.73 40.55 32.15 55.28

4 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA B SS 79.55 43.86 46.68 33.29 47.97

5 RIZZO FRANCESCO PAOLO BUSTO ARSIZIO B SS 78.07 37.29 40.86 39.70 57.20

6 INDELICATO GASPARE COMO B S 77.38 36.63 46.75 35.34 57.88

7 MANACHINO PAOLO CASALE MONFERRATO B 70.09 37.02 52.58 44.14 61.24

8 GASPARINI CARLO MARIA TRADATE B S 64.65 41.57 52.02 56.87 60.94

9 GHERARDI VITTORIO COMO B S 51.75 73.31 66.56 56.82 67.41

10 MAGNANI MASSIMO VIGEVANO B S 51.43 37.46 81.84 57.62 88.79

11 PESCE SAMYRA SASSUOLO B L 48.82 60.32 84.89 46.03 88.67

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 11



SEMIAUTO - C Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 DEL DUCA PAOLO ROCCELLA IONICA C 100.00 28.51 32.45 24.15 37.98

2 PEANO PIERFRANCO MILANO C S 76.58 45.09 37.01 41.49 37.14

3 PIZZINI MORGAN MILANO C 69.05 40.32 37.51 43.87 56.57

4 PERRONE DAVIDE TRECATE C 66.99 38.91 49.04 37.04 58.75

5 BIZZOTTO ANDREA TRADATE C 64.12 37.41 51.45 43.09 60.03

6 SANGALLI GIANLUIGI MILANO C SS 60.11 47.87 43.53 45.48 67.89

7 FORNELLI ENRICO CASALE MONFERRATO C S 60.04 56.49 61.81 32.56 54.14

8 BRUSCHI LUCA LUIGI MILANO C S 59.32 38.79 55.31 49.76 63.64

9 MADDI GIROLAMO VARESE C S 58.84 48.09 46.93 40.60 73.57

10 ARESI FRANCESCO VIGEVANO C 58.16 38.14 58.08 48.18 67.23

11 BRONZATI STEFANO TRECATE C S 57.80 42.69 56.78 52.43 61.05

12 MAZZOLI GIAN LUIGI GARDONE VAL TROMPIA C S 55.55 45.82 52.93 41.04 81.78

13 MORETTI CHIARA MILANO C L 51.29 46.10 69.74 50.32 73.82

14 MAGGI MASSIMO PAOLO MILANO C S 49.68 48.37 61.36 53.33 84.73

15 MELLI GABRIELE BUSTO ARSIZIO C SS 48.04 53.11 80.00 58.17 64.96

16 PINO ANTONIO VARESE C 47.80 33.28 95.67 66.93 61.65

17 CECCHINI LUIGI GENOVA C S 47.68 49.50 67.84 62.15 78.66

18 LUCCHINI FABRIZIO ARMANDO GIOVANNI MILANO C SS 46.02 44.01 71.02 83.80 68.62

19 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO C S 44.58 55.52 76.99 54.73 88.89

20 MARIN PIERRE MILANO C SS 44.30 48.26 85.99 61.88 81.73

21 GONZALES GIANLUCA MILANO C S 44.26 42.60 70.08 72.76 92.67

22 LO CASTRO ALFIO VIGEVANO C 44.05 58.49 93.78 43.71 83.47

23 PAOLELLA SAVINO MILANO C SS 39.69 57.28 110.28 66.35 76.19

24 ONORATI SANDRO MILANO C S 39.26 79.09 69.39 59.09 105.97

25 LUCCHINI CLAUDIO ERNESTO CAMILLO MILANO C SS 37.53 81.72 69.87 77.01 99.40

26 CIOCALA DIEGO VIGEVANO C 35.79 52.51 88.04 65.70 137.65

27 SAVIANE YURI MILANO C 31.95 170.90 85.52 60.08 68.79

28 DI FRANCESCO MATTEO MILANO C SS 30.19 73.18 123.14 90.17 121.20

29 GIACOMELLI ROBERTO MILANO C SS 28.79 95.77 77.89 81.04 172.83

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 12



SEMIAUTO - LADY Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 MORETTI CHIARA MILANO C L 100.00 46.10 69.74 50.32 73.82

2 PESCE SAMYRA SASSUOLO B L 85.73 60.32 84.89 46.03 88.67

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 13



SEMIAUTO - SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 PEDROLI NICOLA DOMENICO LEGNANO A S 100.00 21.73 31.40 23.39 43.39

2 FASANELLI UGO BOLOGNA S/A S 98.62 23.71 26.79 27.13 43.96

3 ROSSETTI GIOVANNI TRECATE B S 83.25 26.75 34.80 34.23 48.26

4 POLVANI MARCO GENOVA A S 77.43 35.70 43.06 28.60 47.50

5 PEANO PIERFRANCO MILANO C S 74.60 45.09 37.01 41.49 37.14

6 INDELICATO GASPARE COMO B S 67.90 36.63 46.75 35.34 57.88

7 FORNELLI ENRICO CASALE MONFERRATO C S 58.49 56.49 61.81 32.56 54.14

8 BRUSCHI LUCA LUIGI MILANO C S 57.79 38.79 55.31 49.76 63.64

9 MADDI GIROLAMO VARESE C S 57.32 48.09 46.93 40.60 73.57

10 GASPARINI CARLO MARIA TRADATE B S 56.72 41.57 52.02 56.87 60.94

11 BRONZATI STEFANO TRECATE C S 56.31 42.69 56.78 52.43 61.05

12 MAZZOLI GIAN LUIGI GARDONE VAL TROMPIA C S 54.12 45.82 52.93 41.04 81.78

13 MAGGI MASSIMO PAOLO MILANO C S 48.39 48.37 61.36 53.33 84.73

14 CECCHINI LUIGI GENOVA C S 46.45 49.50 67.84 62.15 78.66

15 GHERARDI VITTORIO COMO B S 45.40 73.31 66.56 56.82 67.41

16 MAGNANI MASSIMO VIGEVANO B S 45.13 37.46 81.84 57.62 88.79

17 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO C S 43.43 55.52 76.99 54.73 88.89

18 GONZALES GIANLUCA MILANO C S 43.12 42.60 70.08 72.76 92.67

19 ONORATI SANDRO MILANO C S 38.24 79.09 69.39 59.09 105.97

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 14



SEMIAUTO - SUPER SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 GRASSI MARIO MAURILIO BUSTO ARSIZIO A SS 100.00 30.80 38.45 35.82 37.24

2 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA B SS 82.83 43.86 46.68 33.29 47.97

3 RIZZO FRANCESCO PAOLO BUSTO ARSIZIO B SS 81.30 37.29 40.86 39.70 57.20

4 SANGALLI GIANLUIGI MILANO C SS 69.50 47.87 43.53 45.48 67.89

5 MELLI GABRIELE BUSTO ARSIZIO C SS 55.54 53.11 80.00 58.17 64.96

6 LUCCHINI FABRIZIO ARMANDO GIOVANNI MILANO C SS 53.21 44.01 71.02 83.80 68.62

7 MARIN PIERRE MILANO C SS 51.22 48.26 85.99 61.88 81.73

8 PAOLELLA SAVINO MILANO C SS 45.89 57.28 110.28 66.35 76.19

9 LUCCHINI CLAUDIO ERNESTO CAMILLO MILANO C SS 43.39 81.72 69.87 77.01 99.40

10 DI FRANCESCO MATTEO MILANO C SS 34.91 73.18 123.14 90.17 121.20

11 GIACOMELLI ROBERTO MILANO C SS 33.29 95.77 77.89 81.04 172.83

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 15



MINIRIFLE Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 BRIDA ROMANO PIO SAVONA S/A 100.00 16.38 19.07 14.21 20.32

2 DE ROSA STEFANO MILANO B S 72.80 24.39 24.53 18.27 28.93

3 LAVAGNA MARCO SAVONA A SS 71.33 19.95 34.04 18.48 25.64

4 COLOMBO GIANNI BUSTO ARSIZIO A S 68.24 20.24 34.91 27.84 19.56

5 VIGEZZI STEFANO MILANO A S 60.22 22.02 46.94 16.55 30.69

6 ACCOMELLO LUCA MILANO B SS 60.06 31.34 27.33 24.46 33.39

7 SCHIFF ANDREA MILANO B S 59.61 21.66 31.67 18.91 45.15

8 SOGLIANI GIANNI FAUSTO VIGEVANO A S 55.34 16.02 25.52 20.70 64.21

9 ZAGARIA MASSIMO VALERIO VIGEVANO B S 41.20 21.95 63.30 29.97 54.63

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 16



MINIRIFLE - S/A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 BRIDA ROMANO PIO SAVONA S/A 100.00 16.38 19.07 14.21 20.32

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 17



MINIRIFLE - A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 LAVAGNA MARCO SAVONA A SS 100.00 19.95 34.04 18.48 25.64

2 COLOMBO GIANNI BUSTO ARSIZIO A S 95.67 20.24 34.91 27.84 19.56

3 VIGEZZI STEFANO MILANO A S 84.43 22.02 46.94 16.55 30.69

4 SOGLIANI GIANNI FAUSTO VIGEVANO A S 77.59 16.02 25.52 20.70 64.21

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 18



MINIRIFLE - B Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 DE ROSA STEFANO MILANO B S 100.00 24.39 24.53 18.27 28.93

2 ACCOMELLO LUCA MILANO B SS 82.49 31.34 27.33 24.46 33.39

3 SCHIFF ANDREA MILANO B S 81.88 21.66 31.67 18.91 45.15

4 ZAGARIA MASSIMO VALERIO VIGEVANO B S 56.59 21.95 63.30 29.97 54.63

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 19



MINIRIFLE - SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 DE ROSA STEFANO MILANO B S 100.00 24.39 24.53 18.27 28.93

2 COLOMBO GIANNI BUSTO ARSIZIO A S 93.73 20.24 34.91 27.84 19.56

3 VIGEZZI STEFANO MILANO A S 82.72 22.02 46.94 16.55 30.69

4 SCHIFF ANDREA MILANO B S 81.88 21.66 31.67 18.91 45.15

5 SOGLIANI GIANNI FAUSTO VIGEVANO A S 76.01 16.02 25.52 20.70 64.21

6 ZAGARIA MASSIMO VALERIO VIGEVANO B S 56.59 21.95 63.30 29.97 54.63

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 20



MINIRIFLE - SUPER SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 LAVAGNA MARCO SAVONA A SS 100.00 19.95 34.04 18.48 25.64

2 ACCOMELLO LUCA MILANO B SS 84.20 31.34 27.33 24.46 33.39

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 21



OPTICS Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 KASHITSKII DMITRII MILANO B 100.00 23.90 26.81 22.19 31.57

2 ALBANESE LUIGI MILANO A 96.12 22.01 29.70 22.90 34.08

3 GRANESE RUBEN VIGEVANO A SS 90.26 23.24 34.26 21.24 37.00

4 MASELLI ANTONIO LEGNANO A S 88.99 25.27 28.17 25.94 38.01

5 INDELICATO GASPARE COMO A S 85.67 29.37 31.88 28.02 32.68

6 BERGONZONI MASSIMO SASSUOLO A 83.63 37.33 33.60 24.06 29.93

7 GRECCHI SIMONA MILANO A L 78.88 26.44 48.05 25.78 32.17

8 CORNA NADIR EMILIO VARESE B S 78.39 30.01 29.97 36.64 36.65

9 GAMBINI SIMONE MILANO B 77.33 30.03 27.87 29.73 47.46

10 PINO ANTONIO VARESE B 74.95 31.64 43.39 27.20 37.16

11 ORSINA GABRIELE VIGEVANO B S 74.39 25.55 35.71 33.81 45.37

12 MOLTENI MASSIMO COMO B S 70.93 27.28 39.61 34.38 46.01

13 ZAGARIA MASSIMO VALERIO VIGEVANO B S 68.34 34.27 33.84 41.29 43.46

14 BRUSCHI LUCA LUIGI MILANO B S 68.12 30.67 36.97 37.01 48.71

15 TURANO AGOSTINO LEGNANO B S 65.73 38.19 44.10 30.80 45.84

16 MAGNI CLAUDIO VIGEVANO B S 61.89 36.01 45.71 30.49 56.58

17 DI GUIDA GIOVANNI VIGEVANO B S 53.48 25.81 54.33 48.24 66.95

18 CAMPIRONI SAVERIO MARIA MILANO B S 52.87 43.83 46.07 46.79 60.90

19 MAGNANI MASSIMO VIGEVANO B S 52.74 41.95 55.25 45.42 55.47

20 MOSCATELLI GIANCARLO COMO B SS 49.61 43.67 62.20 40.23 64.48

21 CARENA MICHELE VIGEVANO B 45.93 41.70 55.63 50.21 79.92

22 PASSAROTTO MANUEL ENRIQUE MILANO B 44.54 58.59 50.21 46.65 79.12

23 COLOMBO GIANNI BUSTO ARSIZIO B S 42.07 53.83 81.42 49.72 63.35

24 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO B S 40.06 55.05 79.21 59.93 66.59

25 FORNELLI ENRICO CASALE MONFERRATO B S 39.15 71.91 51.45 56.66 86.85

26 SCIUTTO ANGELO GENOVA B S 38.38 57.29 85.55 48.27 81.11

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 22



OPTICS - A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 ALBANESE LUIGI MILANO A 100.00 22.01 29.70 22.90 34.08

2 GRANESE RUBEN VIGEVANO A SS 93.91 23.24 34.26 21.24 37.00

3 MASELLI ANTONIO LEGNANO A S 92.59 25.27 28.17 25.94 38.01

4 INDELICATO GASPARE COMO A S 89.13 29.37 31.88 28.02 32.68

5 BERGONZONI MASSIMO SASSUOLO A 87.01 37.33 33.60 24.06 29.93

6 GRECCHI SIMONA MILANO A L 82.07 26.44 48.05 25.78 32.17

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 23



OPTICS - B Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 KASHITSKII DMITRII MILANO B 100.00 23.90 26.81 22.19 31.57

2 CORNA NADIR EMILIO VARESE B S 78.39 30.01 29.97 36.64 36.65

3 GAMBINI SIMONE MILANO B 77.33 30.03 27.87 29.73 47.46

4 PINO ANTONIO VARESE B 74.95 31.64 43.39 27.20 37.16

5 ORSINA GABRIELE VIGEVANO B S 74.39 25.55 35.71 33.81 45.37

6 MOLTENI MASSIMO COMO B S 70.93 27.28 39.61 34.38 46.01

7 ZAGARIA MASSIMO VALERIO VIGEVANO B S 68.34 34.27 33.84 41.29 43.46

8 BRUSCHI LUCA LUIGI MILANO B S 68.12 30.67 36.97 37.01 48.71

9 TURANO AGOSTINO LEGNANO B S 65.73 38.19 44.10 30.80 45.84

10 MAGNI CLAUDIO VIGEVANO B S 61.89 36.01 45.71 30.49 56.58

11 DI GUIDA GIOVANNI VIGEVANO B S 53.48 25.81 54.33 48.24 66.95

12 CAMPIRONI SAVERIO MARIA MILANO B S 52.87 43.83 46.07 46.79 60.90

13 MAGNANI MASSIMO VIGEVANO B S 52.74 41.95 55.25 45.42 55.47

14 MOSCATELLI GIANCARLO COMO B SS 49.61 43.67 62.20 40.23 64.48

15 CARENA MICHELE VIGEVANO B 45.93 41.70 55.63 50.21 79.92

16 PASSAROTTO MANUEL ENRIQUE MILANO B 44.54 58.59 50.21 46.65 79.12

17 COLOMBO GIANNI BUSTO ARSIZIO B S 42.07 53.83 81.42 49.72 63.35

18 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO B S 40.06 55.05 79.21 59.93 66.59

19 FORNELLI ENRICO CASALE MONFERRATO B S 39.15 71.91 51.45 56.66 86.85

20 SCIUTTO ANGELO GENOVA B S 38.38 57.29 85.55 48.27 81.11

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 24



OPTICS - LADY Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 GRECCHI SIMONA MILANO A L 100.00 26.44 48.05 25.78 32.17

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 25



OPTICS - SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 MASELLI ANTONIO LEGNANO A S 100.00 25.27 28.17 25.94 38.01

2 INDELICATO GASPARE COMO A S 96.26 29.37 31.88 28.02 32.68

3 CORNA NADIR EMILIO VARESE B S 88.08 30.01 29.97 36.64 36.65

4 ORSINA GABRIELE VIGEVANO B S 83.59 25.55 35.71 33.81 45.37

5 MOLTENI MASSIMO COMO B S 79.71 27.28 39.61 34.38 46.01

6 ZAGARIA MASSIMO VALERIO VIGEVANO B S 76.80 34.27 33.84 41.29 43.46

7 BRUSCHI LUCA LUIGI MILANO B S 76.55 30.67 36.97 37.01 48.71

8 TURANO AGOSTINO LEGNANO B S 73.86 38.19 44.10 30.80 45.84

9 MAGNI CLAUDIO VIGEVANO B S 69.55 36.01 45.71 30.49 56.58

10 DI GUIDA GIOVANNI VIGEVANO B S 60.10 25.81 54.33 48.24 66.95

11 CAMPIRONI SAVERIO MARIA MILANO B S 59.41 43.83 46.07 46.79 60.90

12 MAGNANI MASSIMO VIGEVANO B S 59.26 41.95 55.25 45.42 55.47

13 COLOMBO GIANNI BUSTO ARSIZIO B S 47.27 53.83 81.42 49.72 63.35

14 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO B S 45.01 55.05 79.21 59.93 66.59

15 FORNELLI ENRICO CASALE MONFERRATO B S 43.99 71.91 51.45 56.66 86.85

16 SCIUTTO ANGELO GENOVA B S 43.12 57.29 85.55 48.27 81.11

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 26



OPTICS - SUPER SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 GRANESE RUBEN VIGEVANO A SS 100.00 23.24 34.26 21.24 37.00

2 MOSCATELLI GIANCARLO COMO B SS 54.96 43.67 62.20 40.23 64.48

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 27



REVOLVER Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 BAGLIONI RUGGERO MILANO A SS 100.00 51.34 58.80 42.52 62.10

2 ALBANESE LUIGI MILANO A 93.74 47.80 58.36 52.79 70.16

3 CATTANEO FABIO GIACOMO BERGAMO B S 46.75 95.46 119.81 97.97 146.13

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 28



REVOLVER - A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 BAGLIONI RUGGERO MILANO A SS 100.00 51.34 58.80 42.52 62.10

2 ALBANESE LUIGI MILANO A 93.74 47.80 58.36 52.79 70.16

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 29



REVOLVER - B Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 CATTANEO FABIO GIACOMO BERGAMO B S 100.00 95.46 119.81 97.97 146.13

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 30



REVOLVER - SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 CATTANEO FABIO GIACOMO BERGAMO B S 100.00 95.46 119.81 97.97 146.13

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 31



REVOLVER - SUPER SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 BAGLIONI RUGGERO MILANO A SS 100.00 51.34 58.80 42.52 62.10

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 32



MONOFILARE Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 PEDROLI NICOLA DOMENICO LEGNANO S/A S 100.00 20.33 29.00 30.94 33.18

2 MASIERI LORENZO GENOVA S/A 88.40 21.58 42.53 31.87 32.36

3 RIZZO FRANCESCO PAOLO BUSTO ARSIZIO B SS 55.28 36.22 56.74 48.71 63.55

4 GHERARDI VITTORIO COMO B S 54.14 35.06 63.36 51.39 59.74

5 RICCARDI CESARE ALBERTO MILANO B S 53.19 46.37 68.19 46.29 52.43

6 ORECCHIA DAVIDE PAVIA B 48.70 36.31 69.87 66.20 60.60

7 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA A SS 46.40 52.28 65.30 36.89 90.01

8 MANACHINO PAOLO CASALE MONFERRATO B 41.11 51.13 63.69 104.41 56.76

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 33



MONOFILARE - S/A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 PEDROLI NICOLA DOMENICO LEGNANO S/A S 100.00 20.33 29.00 30.94 33.18

2 MASIERI LORENZO GENOVA S/A 88.40 21.58 42.53 31.87 32.36

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 34



MONOFILARE - A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA A SS 100.00 52.28 65.30 36.89 90.01

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 35



MONOFILARE - B Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 RIZZO FRANCESCO PAOLO BUSTO ARSIZIO B SS 100.00 36.22 56.74 48.71 63.55

2 GHERARDI VITTORIO COMO B S 97.93 35.06 63.36 51.39 59.74

3 RICCARDI CESARE ALBERTO MILANO B S 96.22 46.37 68.19 46.29 52.43

4 ORECCHIA DAVIDE PAVIA B 88.08 36.31 69.87 66.20 60.60

5 MANACHINO PAOLO CASALE MONFERRATO B 74.36 51.13 63.69 104.41 56.76

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 36



MONOFILARE - SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 PEDROLI NICOLA DOMENICO LEGNANO S/A S 100.00 20.33 29.00 30.94 33.18

2 GHERARDI VITTORIO COMO B S 54.14 35.06 63.36 51.39 59.74

3 RICCARDI CESARE ALBERTO MILANO B S 53.19 46.37 68.19 46.29 52.43

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 37



MONOFILARE - SUPER SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 RIZZO FRANCESCO PAOLO BUSTO ARSIZIO B SS 100.00 36.22 56.74 48.71 63.55

2 DEGIORGI LANFRANCO SAVONA A SS 83.94 52.28 65.30 36.89 90.01

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 38



PCC Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 VELLA FRANCESCO PAVIA A 100.00 16.41 25.19 15.00 23.13

2 GUAGLIUMI GABEL PAVIA B 99.61 16.29 25.34 17.10 21.31

3 BERGONZONI MASSIMO SASSUOLO A 87.95 18.30 25.76 18.54 28.05

4 MORETTI CHIARA MILANO B L 83.81 19.34 28.16 18.94 28.69

5 LAVAGNA MARCO SAVONA B SS 82.32 20.29 25.09 15.37 36.10

6 VIGEZZI STEFANO MILANO B S 79.71 24.12 28.26 18.38 29.26

7 SOGLIANI GIANNI FAUSTO VIGEVANO A S 75.87 21.11 29.57 17.39 37.02

8 RISTUCCIA ANTONINO MILANO B 74.45 18.75 37.19 17.75 33.40

9 KASHITSKII DMITRII MILANO B 73.61 28.15 28.64 19.25 32.28

10 ACCOMELLO LUCA MILANO B SS 70.04 23.20 30.85 28.37 31.41

11 LO CASTRO ALFIO VIGEVANO B 69.34 24.99 27.11 26.33 36.56

12 MOSCATELLI GIANCARLO COMO B SS 68.13 21.56 27.81 23.15 44.51

13 ROSSI MIRELLA PAVIA B L 61.59 28.74 33.47 26.83 40.41

14 LO FORTE DANIELE GAVARDO B 57.36 27.54 39.41 26.18 45.86

15 FERRO DAVIDE BERGAMO B S 56.18 27.59 40.58 26.67 47.09

16 SCHIFF ANDREA MILANO B S 55.08 62.59 30.35 20.12 31.69

17 BIROLI ALESSANDRO PAVIA B 48.03 20.84 31.81 45.87 67.49

18 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO B S 47.70 40.24 46.99 32.76 47.17

19 LASCALA GIOVANNI MILANO B SS 47.11 31.61 47.57 37.98 52.09

20 OMES CATERINA MILANO B L 23.84 54.15 102.27 51.66 126.31

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 39



PCC - A Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 VELLA FRANCESCO PAVIA A 100.00 16.41 25.19 15.00 23.13

2 BERGONZONI MASSIMO SASSUOLO A 87.95 18.30 25.76 18.54 28.05

3 SOGLIANI GIANNI FAUSTO VIGEVANO A S 75.87 21.11 29.57 17.39 37.02

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 40



PCC - B Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 GUAGLIUMI GABEL PAVIA B 100.00 16.29 25.34 17.10 21.31

2 MORETTI CHIARA MILANO B L 84.14 19.34 28.16 18.94 28.69

3 LAVAGNA MARCO SAVONA B SS 82.64 20.29 25.09 15.37 36.10

4 VIGEZZI STEFANO MILANO B S 80.02 24.12 28.26 18.38 29.26

5 RISTUCCIA ANTONINO MILANO B 74.74 18.75 37.19 17.75 33.40

6 KASHITSKII DMITRII MILANO B 73.89 28.15 28.64 19.25 32.28

7 ACCOMELLO LUCA MILANO B SS 70.32 23.20 30.85 28.37 31.41

8 LO CASTRO ALFIO VIGEVANO B 69.61 24.99 27.11 26.33 36.56

9 MOSCATELLI GIANCARLO COMO B SS 68.39 21.56 27.81 23.15 44.51

10 ROSSI MIRELLA PAVIA B L 61.83 28.74 33.47 26.83 40.41

11 LO FORTE DANIELE GAVARDO B 57.59 27.54 39.41 26.18 45.86

12 FERRO DAVIDE BERGAMO B S 56.39 27.59 40.58 26.67 47.09

13 SCHIFF ANDREA MILANO B S 55.30 62.59 30.35 20.12 31.69

14 BIROLI ALESSANDRO PAVIA B 48.21 20.84 31.81 45.87 67.49

15 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO B S 47.88 40.24 46.99 32.76 47.17

16 LASCALA GIOVANNI MILANO B SS 47.29 31.61 47.57 37.98 52.09

17 OMES CATERINA MILANO B L 23.94 54.15 102.27 51.66 126.31

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 41



PCC - LADY Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 MORETTI CHIARA MILANO B L 100.00 19.34 28.16 18.94 28.69

2 ROSSI MIRELLA PAVIA B L 73.49 28.74 33.47 26.83 40.41

3 OMES CATERINA MILANO B L 28.45 54.15 102.27 51.66 126.31

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 42



PCC - SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 VIGEZZI STEFANO MILANO B S 100.00 24.12 28.26 18.38 29.26

2 SOGLIANI GIANNI FAUSTO VIGEVANO A S 95.18 21.11 29.57 17.39 37.02

3 FERRO DAVIDE BERGAMO B S 70.47 27.59 40.58 26.67 47.09

4 SCHIFF ANDREA MILANO B S 69.10 62.59 30.35 20.12 31.69

5 MASSAFRA ROBERTO BRUNO MILANO B S 59.83 40.24 46.99 32.76 47.17

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 43



PCC - SUPER SENIOR Sezione Cl Cat % E1 E2 E3 E4
1 LAVAGNA MARCO SAVONA B SS 100.00 20.29 25.09 15.37 36.10

2 ACCOMELLO LUCA MILANO B SS 85.08 23.20 30.85 28.37 31.41

3 MOSCATELLI GIANCARLO COMO B SS 82.76 21.56 27.81 23.15 44.51

4 LASCALA GIOVANNI MILANO B SS 57.22 31.61 47.57 37.98 52.09

VALENTINES SHOT 15/02/2025 - 16/02/2025 44


